1
Single Digitally-Controlled (XDCP™)
Potentiometer
The X9118 is a single digitally controlled potentiometer
(XDCP) on a monolithic CMOS integrated circuit.
The digital controlled potentiometer is implemented using
1023 resistive elements in a series array. Between each
element are tap points connected to the wiper terminal

• Low power CMOS
• Pb-free (RoHS compliant)
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2)
PART
MARKING
VCC LIMITS
(V)
POTENTIOMETER
ORGANIZATION
(kΩ)
TEMP
RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
X9118TV14IZ X9118 TVZI 5 ±10% 100 -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
X9118TV14IZ-2.7 X9118 TVZG 2.7 to 5.5 100 -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
X9118TV14Z X9118 TVZ 5 ±10% 100 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
X9118TV14Z-2.7 X9118 TVZF 2.7 to 5.5 100 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-